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SACA   One Day Cup    to season 2023\2024

Games Played Runs Scored Wickets Taken

Heywood Scott 48 Deitz Shane 1001 Putland Gary 46

Riley Jason 37 Heywood Scott 759 Tanner Shaun 31

Roberts Simon 35 Riley Jason 690 Stuivenberg Shae 30

Deitz Shane 29 Roberts Simon 645 Earl Matthew 27

Ifould Justin 25 Stuivenberg Shae 637 Heywood Scott 25

Putland Gary 25

Bowen Nicholas 25 Brewster Rowan 489 Jeffery Phil 24

Tanner Shaun 25 Ross Dwayne 24

Bowen Nicholas 478

Stuivenberg Shae 23 Chambers Dean 23

Ridley Liam 451 Kerr Steven 23

Barrett Joshua 21

Ifould Justin 445 Roberts Simon 22

Ridley Liam 20 Watherston Andrew 22

Kerr Steven 20 Tanner Shaun 429

McCard Robert 21

McCard Robert 18 Carson James 417

Bevan Brett 18

Chambers Dean 18 Gabb Richard 391

Hopkins John 16

Watherston Andrew 17 Clifton Marty 346

Brewster Rowan 17 Foster Jason 15

McCormack Brendan 301 Joraslafsky Thomas 15

Clifton Marty 16

Jolly Patrick 16 Barrett Joshua 299 Laubscher Erik 13

Hopkins John 15 Lenthall Blake 285 Wakefield Jeremy 11

Earl Matthew 15 Hatji Simon 11

Ross Dwayne 15 Viney Toby 260 Hatchett Lewis 11

Laubscher Erik 15

Kerr Nathan 258 Williams Sean 10

Bevan Brett 14 Roberts Paul 255

Roberts Paul 13 Forster Paul 232

Lenthall Blake 13

Sugg Matthew 13 Duffield Andrew 216

McCormack Brendan 13 Hopkins John 205

Garrett Joel 12

Viney Toby 11

Jeffery Phil 11

Overall Matthew 10

Davies Chris 10
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SACA   One Day Cup   to season 2023\2024

Fielding Dismissals

Total ct st Centuries Fifties

Deitz Shane 32 20 12 Deitz Shane 1 Deitz Shane 9

Irvine Danny 1

Ifould Justin 27 22 5 Mansale Andrew 1 Gabb Richard 5

Carson James 5

Barrett Joshua 21 16 5

Ridley Liam 4

Shepherd Aaron 18 16 2 Stuivenberg Shae 4

Roberts Simon 4

Heywood Scott 17

Tanner Shaun 3

Riley Jason 15 McCormack Brendan 3

Roberts Simon 11 Duffield Andrew 2

Kerr Nathan 2

Clifton Marty 10 Lenthall Blake 2

Brewster Rowan 10 Brewster Rowan 2

Viney Toby 10 9 1 Bowen Nicholas 2

Ross Dwayne 9 Ifould Justin 1

Putland Gary 9 Forster Paul 1

Riley Jason 1

Tanner Shaun 8 Clifton Marty 1

Sayers Paul 1

Hopkins John 7 Bartlett Allan 1

Sheedy Todd 7 6 1 Dedicoat Heath 1

McCard Robert 7 Viney Toby 1

Chambers Dean 7 Heywood Scott 1

Matthew Sugg 1

Stuivenberg Shae 6 Laubscher Deon 1

Barrett Joshua 1

Ridley Liam 5

Earl Matthew 5

Overall Matthew 5

Bowen Nicholas 5

Jolly Harvey 4

Davies Chris 4

Forster Paul 4

Dedicoat Heath 4

Carson James 4

Sugg Matthew 4

McCormack Brendan 4

Hollitt Kohan 4
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SACA   One Day Cup    to season 2023\2024

Highest Individual Scores Ducks

Deitz Shane 102 05\06 Tanner Shaun 5 23 4.60

Irvine Danny 102 11\12 Ifould Justin 5 25 5.00

Stuivenberg Shae 99 05\06 Putland Gary 4 16 4.00

Deitz Shane 95 07\08 Watherston Andrew 3 7 2.33

Kerr Steven 3 13 4.33

Gabb Richard 92 96\97 Lenthall Blake 3 14 4.67

Kerr Nathan 92 01\02 Heywood Scott 3 44 14.67

Riley Jason 90 94\95 Hatji Simon 2 3 1.50

Roberts Jack 2 3 1.50

McCormack Brendan 88 17\18 Dedicoat Heath 2 5 2.50

Jolly Patrick 2 8 4.00

Brewster Rowan 85 05\06 Earl Matthew 2 15 7.50

Bowen Nicholas 2 24 12.00

Gabb Richard 84 97\98 Deitz Shane 2 29 14.50

Carson James 84 06\07 Roberts Simon 2 33 16.50

Deitz Shane 83 07\08

Roberts Simon 82 06\07

Stuivenberg Shae 80 06\07

Ifould Justin 76 94\95

Duffield Andrew 76 96\97

Gabb Richard 74 97\98

Deitz Shane 74 99\00

Deitz Shane 73 00\01

Gabb Richard 70 95\96

Ridley Liam 70 98\99

Carson James 69 06\07

Carson James 68 08\09

Laubscher Deon 67 * 13\14

Roberts Simon 67 05\06

Deitz Shane 66 05\06

Roberts Simon 64 * 09\10

Deitz Shane 64 06\07

Bowen Nicholas 63 05\06

Tanner Shaun 63 13\14

Endersby Rilee 62 23\24
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SACA   One Day Cup    to season  2023\2024

Best Bowling Innings 5 Wkts in Innings

Season Times

Putland Gary 5\14 05\06

Putland Gary 5\15 09\10 Putland Gary 2

Heywood Scott 5\19 06\07

Heywood Scott 1

Ross Dwayne 4\17 02\03

Bevan Brett 4\18 99\00

Stuivenberg Shae 4\18 03\04

Laubscher Erik 4\20 05\06

McCard Robert 4\22 07\08

Putland Gary 4\22 07\08

Chambers Dean 4\23 02\03

Watherston Andrew 4\24 01\02

Putland Gary 4\25 06\07

Stone Huw 4\25 13\14

Forster Paul 4\26 97\98

Roberts Simon 4\26 07\08

Dishon David 4\32 94\95

Heywood Scott 4\35 06\07

Hopkins John 4\38 93\94

Joraslafsky Thomas 4\38 11\12

Tanner Shaun 4\39 13\14

Jeffery Phil 4\43 97\98

Jeffery Phil 4\44 96\97

Kerr Steven 4\44 98\99

Jeffery Phil 4\47 97\98

Wakefield Jeremy 4\48 95\96

Hopkins John 4\57 93\94

Foster Jason 4\63 97\98
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SACA   One Day Cup    to season 2023/2024

Club Champions

Batting Bowling

Runs Ave Season Wkts Ave

Ridley Liam 125 20.83 93\94 Hopkins John 12 20.25

Clifton Martin 126 42.00 94\95 Jolly Harvey 5 24.20

Clifton Martin 92 30.67 95\96 Wakefield Jeremy 5 25.60

Gabb Richard 159 53.00 96\97 Jeffery Phil 8 14.88

Gabb Richard 158 52.67 97\98 Jeffery Phil 12 16.00

Viney Toby 113 56.50 98\99 Kerr Steven 6 11.50

Deitz Shane 94 47.00 99\00 Earl Matthew 7 19.29

Lenthall Blake 100 33.33 00\01 Watherston Andrew 5 22.00

Kerr Nathan 120 40.00 01\02 Watherston Andrew 5 16.00

Riley Jason 111 27.75 02\03 Bevan Brett 8 17.25

Ifould Justin 58 29.00 03\04 Stuivenberg Shae 5 3.60

Brewster Rowan 138 46.00 04\05 Stuivenberg Shae 6 10.67

Stuivenberg Shae 271 38.71 05\06 Laubscher Erik 13 24.08

Carson James 320 64.00 06\07 Heywood Scott 12 5.50

Deitz Shane 164 54.67 07\08 Tanner Shaun 7 5.86

Carson James 97 32.33 08\09 Tanner Shaun 4 12.75

Tanner Shaun 141 35.25 09\10 Hatchett Lewis 7 19.14

Bowen Nicholas 89 89.00 10\11 McIvor Sean 5 8.80

Irvine Danny 103 51.50 11\12 Joraslafsky Thomas 6 17.50

Bowen Nicholas 106 35.33 12\13 Williams Sean 5 25.40

McCormack Brendan 130 43.33 13\14 Tanner Shaun 10 13.10

Barrett Joshua 40 40.00 15\16 Barrett Rhys 3 4.33

Mansale Andrew 30 65.00 17\18 Williams Sean 3 30.33

Barrett Joshua 60 60.00 21\22 Stewart Tim 3 14.00

Murphy Lachlan 47 23.50 22\23 Cuming Mitchell 5 20.40

Endersby Rilee 114 28.50 23\24 Pokhrel Ashish 4 21.00
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SACA   One Day Cup    to season 2023\2024

Most Runs in a season Most Wickets in a season

Runs Ave  Season Wkts Ave Season

Carson James 320 64.00 06\07 Laubscher Erik 13 24.08 05\06

Stuivenberg Shae 271 38.71 05\06 Heywood Scott 12 5.50 06\07

Putland Gary 12 9.42 06\07

Brewster Rowan 245 40.83 05\06 Jeffery Phil 12 16.00 97\98

Hopkins John 12 20.25 93\94

Stuivenberg Shae 215 35.83 06\07

Foster Jason 11 20.73 97\98

Deitz Shane 208 52.00 05\06

Tanner Shaun 10 13.10 13\14

Deitz Shane 191 47.75 06\07 Stuivenberg Shae 10 19.40 05\06

Roberts Simon 169 24.14 05\06 Putland Gary 9 15.33 05\06

Deitz Shane 164 54.67 07\08 Hatji Simon 9 21.22 05\06

Gabb Richard 159 53.00 96\97 Jeffery Phil 8 14.88 96\97

Gabb Richard 158 52.67 97\98 Bevan Brett 8 17.25 02\03

McCard Robert 8 25.38 05\06

Tanner Shaun 141 35.25 09\10 Stuivenberg Shae 8 31.25 06\07

Brewster Rowan 138 46.00 04\05 Tanner Shaun 7 5.86 07\08

Roberts Simon 137 27.40 06\07 Watherston Andrew 7 17.43 02\03

Duffield Andrew 135 45.00 97\98 Hatchett Lewis 7 19.14 09\10

McCormack Brendan 130 43.33 13\14 Earl Matthew 7 19.29 99\00

Mansale Andrew 130 65.00 17\18

Stuivenberg Shae 6 10.67 04\05

Clifton Marty 126 42.00 94\95 Kerr Steven 6 11.50 98\99

Heywood Scott 126 31.50 05\06 Stone Huw 6 12.67 13\14

Ridley Liam 125 20.83 93\94 Chambers Dean 6 14.17 99\00

Kerr Nathan 120 40.00 01\02 Roberts Simon 6 16.17 07\08

Deitz Shane 120 40.00 04\05 Earl Matthew 6 16.50 98\99

Joraslafsky Thomas 6 17.50 11\12

Forster Paul 117 39.00 97\98 McCard Robert 6 21.33 07\08

Laubscher Deon 115 115.00 13\14 Roberts Simon 6 22.17 10\11

Forster Paul 115 38.33 96\97 Brown Craig 6 37.17 93\94

Bowen Nicholas 115 19.17 05\06

Endersby Rilee 114 28.50 23\24

Viney Toby 113 56.50 98\99

Viney Toby 112 28.00 07\08

Riley Jason 111 27.75 02\03

Riley Jason 109 36.33 94\95

Bowen Nicholas 106 35.33 12\13

Tanner Shaun 104 52.00 13\14

Irvine Danny 103 51.50 11\12
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SACA   One Day Cup    to season 2023\2024

Highest Innings Totals

Total Season Versus Venue

6\318 06\07 Tea Tree Gully Bice Oval

7\265 05\06 West Torrens Henley Grange Memorial Oval

4\263 96\97 Woodville Woodville

4\244 96\97 Glenelg Glenelg

241 04\05 Port Adelaide Port Adelaide Reserve

238 01\02 SA Country Bice Oval

235 99\00 West Torrens Henley Grange Memorial Oval

7\234 00\01 Woodville Woodville Oval

232 01\02 SA Country Bice Oval

229 05\06 Kensington Parkinson Oval - Semi Final

228 09\10 West Torrens Henley Grange Memorial Oval

9\228 06\07 Port Adelaide Bice Oval

7\225 06\07 Sturt Price Memorial Oval

7\224 02\03 Glenelg Bice Oval

7\223 01\02 West Torrens Henley Oval

223 97\98 Sturt Adelaide # 2

9\222 05\06 Port Adelaide Port Adelaide Reserve

7\221 94\95 Sturt Hawthorn

8\221 94\95 Kensington Parkinson Oval

218 07\08 Glenelg Glenelg Oval

8\217 07\08 Northern Districts Bice Oval

9\215 12\13 Port Adelaide Port Adelaide Reserve

5\213 09\10 Adelaide Glandore Oval

8\212 05\06 Sturt Bice Oval

8\212 21\22 Kensington Parkinson Oval

8\211 94\95 Kensington Parkinson Oval

9\211 00\01 Salisbury Bice Oval

211 22\23 West Torrens Park 25 # 1

4\209 04\05 Tea Tree Gully Bice Oval

5\204 10\11 East Torrens Bice Oval

204 95\96 Kensington Bice Oval

9\203 93\94 Woodville Bice Oval

9\203 99\00 Adelaide Bice Oval

Qualifying Finals

Season Captain Result Venue

13\14 Shaun Tanner SD 5\164 lt Glenelg 5\165 Bice Oval

15\16 Shaun Tanner Glenelg 142 d SD 138 Park 25 # 1

Semi Finals

Season Captain Result Venue

02\03 Jason Riley SD 164 lt West Torrens 4\165 Henley Memorial Oval

05\06 Shane Deitz Kensington 235 d SD 229 Parkinson Oval

10\11 Roberts Simon SD 5\164 lt Glenelg 5\165 Bice Oval
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